
SEPTEMBER
Charlotte NC Climatological Data

Daily Normals for Years 1991-2020 

Temperature Precipitation Heating Degree Day Cooling Degree Day

Carry Over:  29.85 Carry Over:   0 Carry Over:   1463
Day High Low Avg Day Month Year Day Month Year Day Month Year

1 86.4 66.6 76.5 0.12 0.12 29.97 0 0 0 12 12 1475

2 86.2 66.4 76.3 0.12 0.24 30.09 0 0 0 11 23 1486

3 86 66.2 76.1 0.12 0.36 30.21 0 0 0 11 34 1497

4 85.8 66 75.9 0.12 0.48 30.33 0 0 0 11 45 1508

5 85.6 65.8 75.7 0.12 0.6 30.45 0 0 0 11 56 1519

6 85.4 65.5 75.4 0.12 0.72 30.57 0 0 0 10 66 1529

7 85.1 65.3 75.2 0.12 0.84 30.69 0 0 0 10 76 1539

8 84.9 65.1 75 0.12 0.96 30.81 0 0 0 10 86 1549

9 84.6 64.8 74.7 0.12 1.08 30.93 0 0 0 10 96 1559

10 84.4 64.5 74.5 0.11 1.19 31.04 0 0 0 10 106 1569

11 84.2 64.3 74.2 0.11 1.3 31.15 0 0 0 9 115 1578

12 83.9 64 73.9 0.12 1.42 31.27 0 0 0 9 124 1587

13 83.6 63.7 73.7 0.13 1.55 31.4 0 0 0 9 133 1596

14 83.4 63.4 73.4 0.13 1.68 31.53 0 0 0 9 142 1605

15 83.1 63.1 73.1 0.13 1.81 31.66 0 0 0 8 150 1613

16 82.8 62.8 72.8 0.13 1.94 31.79 0 0 0 8 158 1621

17 82.5 62.4 72.5 0.12 2.06 31.91 0 0 0 8 166 1629

18 82.3 62.1 72.2 0.12 2.18 32.03 0 0 0 8 174 1637

19 82 61.8 71.9 0.12 2.3 32.15 0 0 0 7 181 1644

20 81.7 61.4 71.5 0.11 2.41 32.26 0 0 0 7 188 1651

21 81.4 61 71.2 0.12 2.53 32.38 1 1 1 7 195 1658

22 81.1 60.7 70.9 0.12 2.65 32.5 1 2 2 6 201 1664

23 80.8 60.3 70.5 0.13 2.78 32.63 1 3 3 6 207 1670

24 80.5 59.9 70.2 0.12 2.9 32.75 1 4 4 6 213 1676

25 80.2 59.5 69.9 0.13 3.03 32.88 1 5 5 6 219 1682

26 79.9 59.1 69.5 0.13 3.16 33.01 1 6 6 6 225 1688

27 79.6 58.7 69.1 0.14 3.3 33.15 1 7 7 5 230 1693

28 79.3 58.3 68.8 0.14 3.44 33.29 1 8 8 5 235 1698

29 78.9 57.9 68.4 0.13 3.57 33.42 1 9 9 5 240 1703

30 78.6 57.5 68 0.14 3.71 33.56 2 11 11 4 244 1707

All 82.8 62.6 72.7 3.71 33.56 13 13 244 1707

Note: Monthly normal values at the bottom of the page do not always equal the average of daily normal

temperatures, nor the sum of daily precipitation, heating degree day, or cooling degree day normals.

Additional digits are rounded in the daily normals, but are included in computation of monthly normals

before rounding the monthly normals. 


